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2000 0 02 1 24 / Y+ 2560 KSC.2: A. Kubota and I. Takahashi

IC342 sc1

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. 000224{0823 000224{0926 000224{1133 000224{1236

Operation X-REP

OP/OG-01

WRT

TCU-MEM

OP-START

X-REP

SBR-A-RNG

CPU2/3-STOP

CPU2/3-RST

GIS-MEM

RNG-OFF

(HALCA) X-REP

SBR-A-RNG

RNG-OFF

X-REP

Target

IC342 sc1 IC342 sc1 IC342 sc1 IC342 sc1

AOS(UT) 11:15:44 12:56:12 16:16:25 17:56:27

LOS(UT) 11:26:48 13:07:36 16:28:13 18:07:45

Max-El 17.080

�

53.034

�

66.552

�

24.475

�

Time 11:21:27 13:01:18 16:21:48 18:01:48

Rep-

band(stat.)

X ( Complete ) X ( Complete ) ( ) X ( Complete ) X ( Complete )

Rep-start 11:17:08 12:56:48 16:17:03 17:57:17

DP-mode OBS/TCU/OBS OBS/GIS/OBS

OBS OBS

ACS-mode

Normal{

Pointing

Normal{

Pointing

Normal{

Pointing

Normal{

Pointing

SUN-pos �

s

/�

s

8.08

�

/230.72

�

|

�

/|

�

|

�

/|

�

|

�

/|

�

Attitude

2

6

4

56:97610

�

21:82496

�

186:49903

�

3

7

5

2

6

4

56:97776

�

21:82631

�

186:49948

�

3

7

5

2

6

4

3

7

5

2

6

4

56:97512

�

21:82504

�

186:49955

�

3

7

5

2

6

4

56:97797

�

21:82564

�

186:50152

�

3

7

5

OP-start(CE) 11:23:02 ( 00h ) Cont ( 09h ) ( ) Cont ( 1Fh ) Cont ( 29h )

GIS HAM ERR | ERR ! Reset | |

ACS ERR
| |

(SH)MOMCHG

! Reset

|

SIS-mode FN/FN 1111/3333 FN/FN 1111/3333 FN/FN 1111/3333 FN/FN 1111/3333

S0/1-TECT

�34:59= �

34:42

�

C

�34:73= �

34:57

�

C

�34:88= �

34:67

�

C

�35:17= �

35:01

�

C

S0/1-CCDT

�61:43= �

61:30

�

C

�61:43= �

61:30

�

C

�61:29= �

61:06

�

C

�61:24= �

60:92

�

C

GIS-mode PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0)

GIS LD Hit
18.4/22.0 c s

�1

23.8/23.5 c s

�1

27.0/26.2 c s

�1

24.8/23.9 c s

�1

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-

L

RT-

U

Temp RBMT CalPk CalCnt CalTim RT Pk

10 8 8 5 0 FLF 1

3/4

48 159 218 16.4 16.3 368.04 566 14622 184.02

Pass: 000224{0823 3/4

40 159 218 10.4 393.73 455 14622 180.02

SIS Mode Changes:
IC342 sc1 1CCD(1111/3333) FN/FN, LVL OFF, ADR OFF

GIS Mode Changes:
IC342 sc1 PH(10-8-8-5-0)

Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B

17:70=23:20 17:60=23:30 �5:93=4:75 �5:12=4:78 4:82=8:74 4:55=8:46

Maneuver Operation

Start Time Target Name # (�, �) (�, �,  )

Comment: 46735:

The GIS and SIS0 count rates of IC342 source 1 (PI:K.Makishima,JPN) were� 0:04 cts/s and� 0:06 cts/s, respectively.

<AB\ rev 1 \qyYJ&tWIaNR9

;YnSGXFXUZ|�m]EVNaTR�HNaP9WcAB\�sMnHEhTNdj[W �WP9eKZ�J�

OR 2��WNRH8eTX�kjX�FXFkNJVNGRHDiaQn9 (�}�);AB\8� £�����[vZ

~EV��¡��aW?IaNR9_`xui�wW8���[Dj]XXIWNR9Zf9ABcAGh�Lzm�^V

�aP9v['!���[>#JnH�¢ElX"�m�NVETVJkR[W8aR$C%TVGh�gFGY?A=W

PH8�:��m�^YHh%bTV[\(GoY�OWP9YnXYJr&t[$pm{NVEjgFY�HNVgEW

P9 (¤@�)


